MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Снар. 195

Chapter 195.

Resolve in favor of Frederick T. Stevens or his legal representatives.

F. T. Stevens, in favor of. Resolved, That the claim of Frederick T. Stevens or his legal representatives for bounty claimed to be in the hands of the state, is hereby referred to the governor and council with full power to hear and determine the same, and if allowed the governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant for the amount due.

Approved March 22, 1893.

Chapter 196.

Resolve to grant aid by the state in building a bridge across the Meduxnekeag Stream, so called, in the town of Amity, county of Aroostook.

Bridge in Amity, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated to aid in building a bridge across the Meduxne-keag stream in the town of Amity, county of Aroostook. Provided the same be built of iron and to the acceptance of the county commissioners.

Approved March 22, 1893.

Chapter 197.

Resolve in favor of the Farmington State Normal School.

Farmington Normal School, In favor of, Resolved, That for the improvement of the heating and ventilation of the Farmington State Normal School building and for necessary repairs and furniture, there be, and hereby is appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-three, the sum of twenty-five hundred dollars, and for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-four, the sum of fifteen hundred dollars, the same to be expended under the direction of the board of trustees of state normal schools.

Approved March 22, 1893.